Docket No.: 132095-1 10-23-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record riginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): John Robert Campbell; Bryan Duffey; John Rude; Prameela Susarla; Michael Alan Vallance; Name: General Electric Company Gary William Yeager; Kenneth Paul Zarnoch Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1 River Road Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Other Execution Date: 8/11/03;9/2/03;8/25/03;8/15/03; Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8/11/03; 9/2/03 8/25/03; 8/15/03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10 678 471 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Michael Buchanan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 2572665t Colores Socio Griffin Road South FC:8021 06-1130 City: Bloomfield ZIP: 06002 State/ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

J. Michael Buchanan, Reg. No. 44,571

9. Statement and signature.

& Michael Buchanas

October 3, 2003

Name of Person Signing

Signature

49

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

1

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, John Robert Campbell of 41 Pepper Hollow, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Bryan Duffey of 77 Margaret Drive, Baliston Spa, NY 12020, John Rude of 5D Maclyn Meadows, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Prameela Susarla of 407 Lookout Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Michael Alan Vallance of 35 Greyledge Drive, Loudonville, NY 12211, Gary William Yeager of 24 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148, and Kenneth Paul Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, NY 12302, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled FLAME-RETARDANT THERMOSET COMPOSITION, METHOD, AND ARTICLE 132095-1

⊠ executed concurrently herewith, or
 □ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

 Inventor 1  John Robert Campbell  Date: August 11, 2003
State of New York SS:
County of Schenectady
This 11th day of August, 2003, before me personally came the above named
John Robert Campbell to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Marena a. Seattle (Notary Public)
MONICA A. GENTILE

MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2006

3
•

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 2	2		
		Dat	e:
Bryan Di	ıffey		
State of_		SS:	
County of			
This	day of	, 20	_, before me personally came the above named
	owledged to me that		ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal			(Notary Public)

Inventor 3	
John Rude	Date:
State ofCounty of	SS:
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	y known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment at he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose
Canl	

GE Docket No. 132095-1

	Date:
Prameela Susarla	
State of	SS:
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	ne personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for forth.
Seal	

5

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 5		
Michael Alan Vallance	_ Dat	e:
State ofCounty of	_ SS: 	•
This day of	, 20	_, before me personally came the above named
		own as the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for

6

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Seal

Inventor	6		
Gary Wi	illiam Yeager	Date:	
State of _ County o	f	SS:	
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came the above n	amed
assignme		e personally known as the individual who executed the for ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free	
Seal		(Notary Public)	

7

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 7			
Kenneth Paul Zarnoch	Date:		
State ofCounty of	SS:		
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named		
	to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will forth.		
Seal			

GE Docket No. 132095-1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, John Robert Campbell of 41 Pepper Hollow, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Bryan Duffey of 77 Margaret Drive, Ballston Spa, NY 12020, John Rude of 5D Maclyn Meadows, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Prameela Susarla of 407 Lookout Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Michael Alan Vallance of 35 Greyledge Drive, Loudonville, NY 12211, Gary William Yeager of 24 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148, and Kenneth Paul Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, NY 12302, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled FLAME-RETARDANT THERMOSET COMPOSITION, METHOD, AND ARTICLE 132095-1

- i executed concurrently herewith, or
- ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1			
John Robert	Campbell	Dat	te:
State of		SS:	
County of			
This	day of	, 20	_, before me personally came the above named
assignment, v			own as the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal			

2

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 2

Rivan Duffey

Date: 09/04/1002

State of \_\_\_\_

NEW YORK

SCHONEZ TADLY

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of

\_, 20<u>63</u>, before me personally came the above named

**Bryan Duffey** to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

MARY McCREA McNAMARA
Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
01MC5061568

My Commission Expires June 10, 200)

PATENT

REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0848

Inventor 3	
John Rude	Date:
	SS:
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	rsonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 4	
Prameela Susarla	Date:
State of	SS:
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	onally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

5

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 5	
Michael Alan Vallance	Date:
State of County of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will found

6

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Seal

Inventor 6	Ó		
Gary Wil	liam Yeager	Da	te:
This	day of	, 20	, before me personally came the above named
assignmen		ged to me that he/	wn as the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal			

7

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 7

This <u>Ind</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>03</u>, before me personally came the above named

Kenneth Paul Zarnoch to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

MONICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 01GE6037577
My Commission Expires February 22, 2006

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0853

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, John Robert Campbell of 41 Pepper Hollow, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Bryan Duffey of 77 Margaret Drive, Ballston Spa, NY 12020, John Rude of 5D Maclyn Meadows, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Prameela Susarla of 407 Lookout Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Michael Alan Vallance of 35 Greyledge Drive, Loudonville, NY 12211, Gary William Yeager of 24 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148, and Kenneth Paul Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, NY 12302, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled FLAME-RETARDANT THERMOSET COMPOSITION, METHOD, AND ARTICLE 132095-1

- executed concurrently herewith, or
- ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1		
John Robert Campbell	Da	ate:
State of	SS:	
County of		
This day of	, 20	, before me personally came the above named
	•	own as the individual who executed the foregoing /she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		

2

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 2	
	Date:
Bryan Duffey	
State of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	ly known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	(Notary Public)

Inventor 3

John Kude

, 20 03 before me personally came the above named <u>5</u> day of .

John Rude to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes

therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

KATHY L. PARKS Motor of the trade of the set of the York

Founds of the trade of the and Danomher 31, 2016

Inventor 4	
Prameela Susarla	Date:
State of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	ly known as the individual who executed the foregoing me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	

5

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 5	
Michael Alan Vallance	Date:
State of	SS:
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	

6

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 6	
Gary William Yeager	Date:
State ofCounty of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing lged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for h.
Seal	

7

GE Docket No. 132095-1

	Date:
Kenneth Paul Zarnoch	
State ofCounty of	
This day of	_, 20, before me personally came the above named
	ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for

8

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Seal

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, John Robert Campbell of 41 Pepper Hollow, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Bryan Duffey of 77 Margaret Drive, Ballston Spa, NY 12020, John Rude of 5D Maclyn Meadows, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Prameela Susarla of 407 Lookout Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Michael Alan Vallance of 35 Greyledge Drive, Loudonville, NY 12211, Gary William Yeager of 24 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148, and Kenneth Paul Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, NY 12302, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled FLAME-RETARDANT THERMOSET COMPOSITION, METHOD, AND ARTICLE 132095-1

- Executed concurrently herewith, or
- ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	Date:
John Robert Campbell	
State of	_ SS:
County of	<del></del>
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for

2

. GE Docket No. 132095-1

Seal

	De	nte:
Bryan Duffey		
State of	SS:	
This day of	, 20	, before me personally came the above named
		individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his/her own free will for the purpose.

3

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Seal

Inventor 3	3		
John Ruc	de	Da	te:
	f		
This	day of	, 20	, before me personally came the above named
	owledged to me that		dividual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal			

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 4

France la Susarla
Prameela Susarla

Date: <u>August 15, 2003</u>

State of New JORK State of Schenestady

This 15th day of Cuque 7,20 03, before me personally came the above named

<u>Prameela Susarla</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

JOANNE A. SMITH
Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady Co.
No. 01SM5068633
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2006

Inventor 5	
Michael Alan Vallance	Date:
State of	SS:
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	e personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing d to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	

6

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 6	
Gary William Yeager	Date:
State ofCounty of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing liged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fo h.
Seal	

7

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 7			
Kenneth Paul 2	Zarnoch	Date	<b>:</b>
This day	v of	_, 20	, before me personally came the above named
	acknowledged to me t		on as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal			

8

GE Docket No. 132095-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, John Robert Campbell of 41 Pepper Hollow, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Bryan Duffey of 77 Margaret Drive, Ballston Spa, NY 12020, John Rude of 5D Maclyn Meadows, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Prameela Susarla of 407 Lookout Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Michael Alan Vallance of 35 Greyledge Drive, Londonville, NY 12211, Gary William Yeager of 24 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148, and Kenneth Paul Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, NY 12302, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled FLAME-RETARDANT THERMOSET COMPOSITION, METHOD, AND ARTICLE 132095-1

- is executed concurrently herewith, or
- ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1	
John Robert Campbell	Date:
State of	_SS:
County of	<del></del>
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	hally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal _	(Notary Public)

2

. GE Docket No. 132095-1

3

Inventor 2		
Bryan Duffey	Date:	
State ofCounty of		
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named	
	lly known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his/her own free will for the purpose.	
Seal	(Notary Public)	

Inventor 3	
John Rude	Date:
State of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 4	
Prameela Susarla	Date:
State of	SS:
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	sonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 5

Michael Alar Vallance Date: August 11, 2003

State of New York SS:
County of Schere trade

This 1/12 day of Dugust, 2003, before me personally came the above named

Michael Alan Vallance to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

STEPHANIE R. ROSS gray Public, State of New York

Public, State of recent county (3)

Inventor 6	
Gary William Yeager	Date:
State of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing d to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 7			
Kenneth P	Paul Zarnoch	Date:	
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came the above nan	ned
assignment	Paul Zarnoch to make to to make to the make the total to the make	personally known as the individual who executed the fore to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free w	egoing vill for
Seal		(Notary Public)	-

GE Docket No. 132095-1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, John Robert Campbell of 41 Pepper Hollow, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Bryan Duffey of 77 Margaret Drive, Ballston Spa, NY 12020, John Rude of 5D Maclyn Meadows, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, Prameela Susarla of 407 Lookout Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Michael Alan Vallance of 35 Greyledge Drive, Loudonville, NY 12211, Gary William Yeager of 24 Riverwind Drive, Rexford, NY 12148, and Kenneth Paul Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, NY 12302, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled FLAME-RETARDANT THERMOSET COMPOSITION, METHOD, AND ARTICLE 132095-1

☑ executed concurrently herewith, or☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1	
John Robert Campbell	Date:
State of	_SS:
County of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal _	(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 2	
Bryan Duffey	Date:
State of County of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, xecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes

3

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Seal

Inventor 3	3			
John Ruc	le	Dat	e:	
State of _ County of	f	SS:		
This	day of	, 20	_, before me personally came the above	named
	owledged to me that		dividual who executed the foregoing ass the same of his/her own free will for the	
Seal				<del></del>

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 4	
Prameela Susarla	Date:
State of	SS:
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	rsonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for h.
Seal	

5

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 5			
Michael Alaı	n Vallance	Dat	te:
This	day of	, 20	, before me personally came the above named
assignment, v			own as the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal			

6

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Inventor 6

Gary William Yeager to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

**PATENT** 

	Date:
Kenneth Paul Zarnoch	
State of	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above named
	ersonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing o me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for

GE Docket No. 132095-1

Seal

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/03/2003 REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0885